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Jan [WD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

1/3/2017 Annual Business Meeting  Introduction of new officers; annual 
reports from officers and committees 

  

1/10/2017 S.V. Mahadevan, MD Professor & Chairman, Dept 
of Emergency Medicine, 
Stanford  

India’s Medical Miracle: Development 
of the World’s Largest Ambulance 
Service 

mahadeva@stanford.edu Alan Grundmann 

1/17/2017 Margaret Chesney, Ph.D. Professor of Medicine, UCSF Integrative Medicine, Fringe or  
Frontier? 

Margaret.Chesney@ucsf.edu Terry Hogan 

1/24/2017 Fritz Trapnell FF Member Evolution of U.S.Navy fighter planes: 
1918-1945 

nomitz@pacbell.net Mark Barchas 

1/31/2017 Larry Diamond Senior Hoover Fellow Foreign Policy Challenges for the New 
Administration 

ldiamond@stanford.edu  John Melton 

Feb [WD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

2/7/2017 David Kennedy Professor Emeritus, Stanford Stanford’s  Founding in Late 19th 
Century American West, &  Its Future 
Prospects on 125th Anniversary. 

dmk@stanford.edu Robert DeBusk 

2/14/2017 Ayaan Hirsi Ali Hoover Fellow Heretic, My Views on Islam  George Marotta & 
Hugh Burroughs  
 

2/21/2017 John Steinhart Management Consultant to 
Early Stage High Tech 
Companies 

Dictators, Bullies, Narcissists & Jerks. 
Talk to cover examples from politics, 
business & education. 

jsteinhart@sbcglobal.net Doug Adams 

2/28/2017 Gary Waldeck FF Member Flight Paths into Bay Area Airports: 
The Congressional Select Committee 
on South Bay Arrivals 

gcwaldeck@gmail.com Bill Mason 

March [WD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

3/7/2017 Paul Narain US State Dept, National 
Security Affairs Hoover 

US Foreign Policy and the EU: 
European Crisis and the Transatlantic 

narain@stanford.edu 
 

George Marotta 
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Fellow Partnership 

3/14/2017 Dan Zemanek FF Member Chicago - My Kinda Town.  A personal 
overview highlighting unique aspects 
about Dan’s native city. 

danzemanek@sbcglobal.net Mark Barchas 

3/21/2017 Doug Yakel SFO Public Information 
Officer 

S.F. Airport Update doug.yakel@flysfo.com Walt McCullough 

3/28/2017 Lt Col Donnie Hasseltine Inspector & Instructor, 
23d Marine Regiment 

Marine Corps Update george.hasseltine@usmc.mil Russ Porter 

April [WD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

4/4/2017 E. Lincoln Bonner III Lt. Colonel U.S. Air Force 
Hoover Fellow 

Military Cyber Strategy elbonner@stanford.edu George Marotta 

4/11/2017 Rick Raybin FF Member 
CEO & Founder Lifetime 
Capital Group 

Investing 3.0  The Next Big Thing rraybin@lifetimecapitalgroup.
com 

Dan Robinson 

4/18/2017 Jeff Selzer General Manager  
Palo Alto Bicycles 

On the 200th Anniversary of the 
Bicycle-- the State of Bicycling Today 

jselzer@paloaltobicycles.com Mark Barchas 

4/25/2017 Lt Cmdr Leo Leos, USN National Security Affairs 
Hoover Fellow 

US Navy Update (Including Discussion 
of China and the South China Sea) 

leos@stanford.edu George Marotta 

May [SD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

5/2/2017 James Gibbons FF Member 

Former Dean of Stanford 

School of Engineering 

The Brief But Spectacular History of 

the Shockley Semiconductor Labs 

 

gibbons@cis.stanford.edu Alan Grundman 

5/9/2017 Col David Zinn National Security Affairs 
Hoover Fellow 

My Journey in Today’s Army dzinn@stanford.edu Peter Thurston 

5/16/2017 Peter Hartzell Manager, Electronic Gates 
Co 

Failure of Vocational Training pdhartzell@gmail.com Harry Hartzell 

5/23/2017 Lawrence E Stone Santa Clara County Assessor Real Estate Markets and the Local 
Economy 

lori.cichon@asr.sccgov.org Mark Barchas 
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5/30/2017 Frank Fukuyama Freeman Spogli Inst. for Int. 
Studies,  Stanford 

The Global Rise of Populist 
Nationalism 

ffukuyam@stanford.edu Russ Porter 

June [SD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

6/6/2017 Steve Schow Consulting Professor, Dept 
of Chemical & Systems 
Biology, Stanford Medical 
School 

Pharmaceutical Economics: There Are 
No Facts, Only Interpretations - 
Nietzsche 

S431973@gmail.com Bill Eaglstein 

6/13/2017 Barbara Wilcox 
(Ladies/ Day) 
 

Journalist and Author WWI Army Training by SF Bay:  The 
Story of Camp Fremont in Menlo Park. 

bwilcox@stanford.edu Mark Barchas 
 

6/20/2017 Robert Booth,  Ph.D. CEO Virobay 
Adjunct  Professor,  Stanford 
Medical  School 

The Human Brain and Alzheimer’s 
Disease 

rbooth@virobayinc.com Fritz Trapnell 

6/27/2017 John Diaz Editorial Page Editor, 
San Francisco Chronicle 

The Real Scoop About Fake News J​Diaz@sfchronicle.com Mark Barchas 

July [SD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

7/4/2017 HOLIDAY     NO MEETING     

7/11/2017 Tori Seher Wildlife Biologist, GGNRA Waterbirds of Alcatraz Island victoria_seher@nps.gov David Morrison 

7/18/2017 Eric M. McGhee, Ph.D. Research Fellow, Public 
Policy Institute of California 

Partisan Gerrymandering and the 
Efficiency Gap 

mcghee@ppic.org Bill Mason 

7/25/2017 Col Frank Furr 
 

Retired Col. USAF Intelligence Aspects of the 
Eisenhower Era 

fuzzyfurr13@gmail.com Dan Robinson 

August [SD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

8/1/2017 Laura Bajuk Executive Director 
Palo Alto History Museum 

The New Palo Alto History Museum 
(Slated to Open in 2018) 

laurabajuk@paloaltohistorym
useum.org 

Mark Barchas 

8/8/2017 James L Sweeney Director Precourt Energy 
Efficiency Center,  Stanford 

Energy Efficiency: Building Clean 
Secure Energy 

jim.sweeney@stanford.edu George Marotta 

8/15/2017 SPECIAL EVENT !!:00-2PM BBQ Lunch at Barchas House.   BYOB 
Members Only,  Casual Attire 

barchas@sbcglobal.net Mark & Kay Barchas 
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8/22/2017 Good Guys Barbershop 
Quartet  

Western District Senior 
Quartet Champions for all of  
Northern CA 
 

Music  and Songs With FF member 
Paul Engel 

paultengel@gmail.com David Morrison 

8/29/2017 Bill Eaglstein F.F. Member Antique Post Card Collecting and the  
Bay Area 

weaglstein@gmail.com Bill Eaglstein 

Sept [SD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

9/5/2017 Elizabeth Cobbs Melbern Glasscock Chair in 
American History,  Texas 
A&M.  Research Fellow, 
Hoover Inst. 

The Hello Girls,​  America’s 1st 
Women Soldiers.  They were 
telephone operators in Signal Corp 
during WW1. 

cobbs@tamu.edu George Marotta 

9/12/2017 Patrick Hoge Journalist/Writer The National Uniqueness of Bay Area 
Open Space 

patrick.hoge@gmail.com Mark Barchas 

9/19/2017 Poongodi Subramanya 
Neeti Sandhu 
 

President, Bd. of Directors 
Member, Bd. of Directors 
Home of  Hope 

Transforming a Muslim Village poongodisub@gmail.com 
neetisandhu15@gmail.com 
 

Ashok Mathur 

9/26/2017 Fritz Trapnell  
Ashok Mathur 
Bill Lamkin  
Tom Fiene  
Phil Maresca  

Multiple Extended Trip 
Reports  by FF Members. 
(each about 10 minutes with 
2 minutes for questions) 

Eastern Europe 
India 
England & Ireland 
Romania & Bulgaria 
Cambria & Hearst Castle 

 Themselves 

Oct [SD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

10/3/2017 David Motto Performance Coach and 
Author 

How Anyone  - At Any Age - Can Learn 
Anything 

david@moltomusic.com Bill Lamkin 

10/10/2017 Teddy Shalon Managing Director Shalon 
Ventures Research 

Startup Innovation teddy@shalon.com Bill Eaglstein 

10/17/2017 Jay Thorwaldson Retired Editor of Palo Alto 
Weekly,  still writes periodic 
columns. 

A Half Century of Journalism in and 
Around Palo Alto 

j​aythor@well.com Jan Aarts 

10/24/2017 James R. O’Neill FF Member and Member of 
Santa Clara Co Grand Jury 

Civil Grand Juries 
History and Impacts 

jroneillrsca@comcast.net Alan Grundmann & 
Hugh Burroughs 
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10/31/2017 Anatol Shmelev Research Fellow Hoover. 
Curator Russia and Eurasia 
Collections 

The Russian Revolution 100 Years On shmelev@stanford.edu George Marotta 

Nov [WD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

11/7/2017 Carole Rodoni President Bamboo 
Consulting Inc.  and Expert 
Real Estate  Consultant 

The Economy of 2017 and Projections 
on Economy and Real Estate for 2018 

carole.rodoni@gmail.com Jan Aarts 

11/14/2017 Rudolf Frieling Curator of Media Art 
S.F. Museum of Modern Art 

The Museum as Producer of 
Contemporary Art 

 ​rfrieling@cca.edu Bill Eaglstein  

11/21/2017 George Marotta FF Member Alexander Hamilton, the Man, the 
Book and the Play 

marottageorge@gmail.com Mark Barchas 

11/28/2017 Kathleen Stephens 
(Ladies’ Day) 

Former Ambassador- South 
Korea. Now Fellow, Stanford 
Asia Pacific Research Center. 

The Two Koreas ks1156@stanford.edu George Marotta 

Dec [WD] Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

12/5/2017 Roberto Carlino Space Engineer at NASA 
Ames Research Center 

Exoplanets roberto.carlino@nasa.gov Mark Barchas 

12/12/2017 Joe Guthrie Asst Dir of ​Beach Blanket 
Babylon  

Beach Blanket Babylon​ Revealed  
(Q & A style presentation) 

guthriejoe@mac.com David Morrison 

12/19/2017 No Meeting     

12/26/2017 No Meeting     

 
Jan [WD] 

Speaker Position Topic Contact Sponsor 

01/02/2018 No Meeting     

01/09/2018 Annual Business Meeting  Introduction of New Officers; Annual 
Reports By Old Officers & Committees 

  

01/16/2018 Rodney Ewing Professor of Geology, 
Stanford 

Disposal of Nuclear Waste  Ron Lyon 
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